SPACE RENAISSANCE INTERNATIONAL

https://spacerenaissance.space

PRESS RELEASE

- for immediate release -

Contact: Adriano Autino +39 335 8244435 info@spacerenaissance.org Contact (US): Robert Katz +1 301 983 6700 rsk@win.ngo

SPACE RENAISSANCE INTERNATIONAL (SRI) CONGRATULATES SPACEX AND ELON MUSK ON THE SUCCESS OF THE 5TH STARSHIP FLIGHT

Space Renaissance International congratulates SpaceX and Elon Musk on the success of the 5th Starship flight. The catch and recovery of the booster has advanced reusability to a new level. Thanks to SpaceX the world now has an economical reusable launch system more powerful than the famed Saturn V to advance human settlement of the Solar System. It was truly a historic day!

Released on Planet Earth - 15 October 2024

About Space Renaissance International:

Space Renaissance International (SRI) is a global non-profit organization dedicated to promoting the peaceful civilian development and further exploration of outer space for the benefit of all humanity. SRI advocates for space philosophy and sustainable space development as key factors in addressing global challenges and securing a prosperous future on Earth and Beyond.

For more information about Space Renaissance International and its initiatives, please visit https://spacerenaissance.space.

About Space 18th SDG:

The Space 18th SDG initiative, led by Space Renaissance International and the National Space Society, is spearheading and accelerating global efforts to establish a new Sustainable Development Goal focused on sustainable civilian space development and leveraging space technologies to accelerate the achievement of the existing 17 SDGs. This proposed goal recognizes the critical role of space in overcoming global challenges and ensuring a sustainable future for humanity both on Earth and beyond.

Join the Alliance of the 82 Co-promoters: https://spacerenaissance.space/sign-the-18th-sdg/